IUSD Lab Lectures on "Scenarios for Post-War Reconstruction in Aleppo, Syria"

Annalinda Neglia (Politecnico di Bari, Italy) Omar Abdulaziz Hallaj (AUB, Beirut, Lebanon) Robert Templer (CEU, Budapest, Hungary)

Thursday 16.06.2016, 16:30 - 20.00h | University of Stuttgart, K1, Lecture Hall 1.08



Lectures on the occasion of a Researchers' and Expert Workshop

Many historic cities are listed as UNESCO World Heritage Sites of special cultural and physical significance. However, many of the World Heritage Sites are also listed as in danger due to increasing urban growth or have been subject to destruction by armed conflicts, as it is the case, in Aleppo, Syria. In order to discuss some of the challenges related to destruction of World Heritage in conflicted areas, the conference and workshop "Strategies for Post-War Reconstruction" takes place 16-19 June 2016 organised within the frame of the IUSD Lab. This event is hosted at the University of Stuttgart, by the Department of International Urbanism (Institute of Urban Planning and Design) along with IUSD Lab Stuttgart, and kindly funded by the DAAD.

IUSD Lab at University of Stuttgart

The IUSD Lab is a platform for research and graduate teaching of the master's program Integrated Urbanism & Sustainable Design (IUSD), at Ain Shams University and Stuttgart University. The IUSD Lab aims at serving as a platform for interdisciplinary and intercultural academic exchange. IUSD-Lab has been established as a joint, cross-institutional centre at Stuttgart University and Ain Shams University, involving several faculties and departments within these universities. The results of teaching activities are contributing to the lab's research activities and vice versa. Different forms of outputs, such as events and publications are used to disseminate the Lab's work.

The lectures will be held in English language

IUSD Lab Office Stuttgart
University of Stuttgart
Faculty of Architecture and Urban Planning
ILPÖ and SI International Urbanism
Keplerstrasse 11
70174 Stuttgart/Germany

www.iusd.uni-stuttgart.de/index.php?page_id=162 info@iusd.uni-stuttgart.de













